表三、大法官解釋案件收結情形

單位：件
	年（月）別
	受理件數　Cases lodged
	終件結數

Cases closed

	
	合計　Total
	舊受Previously lodged
	新收Newly lodged
	

	
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請

	Year(Month)
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition

	民國 91年
	2002
	31
	309
	16
	97
	15
	212
	16
	201

	民國 92年
	2003
	42
	417
	15
	108
	27
	309
	10
	296

	民國 93年
	2004
	52
	413
	32
	121
	20
	292
	8
	257

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 94年
	2005
	69
	455
	44
	156
	25
	299
	41
	319

	民國 95年
	2006
	46
	454
	28
	136
	18
	318
	24
	327

	民國 96年
	2007
	36
	513
	22
	127
	14
	386
	17
	356

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 97年
	2008
	28
	596
	19
	157
	9
	439
	14
	411

	民國 98年
	2009
	24
	656
	14
	185
	10
	471
	10
	424

	民國 99年
	2010
	26
	761
	14
	232
	12
	529
	11
	550

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國100年
	2011
	27
	766
	15
	211
	12
	555
	14
	484

	6月
	Jun.
	16
	289
	16
	253
	-
	36
	1
	30

	7月
	Jul.
	15
	301
	15
	259
	-
	42
	-
	33

	8月
	Aug.
	17
	325
	15
	268
	2
	57
	-
	-

	9月
	Sep.
	20
	363
	17
	325
	3
	38
	3
	98

	10月
	Oct.
	17
	316
	17
	265
	-
	51
	-
	11

	11月
	Nov.
	17
	360
	17
	305
	-
	55
	3
	8

	12月
	Dec.
	15
	406
	14
	352
	1
	54
	2
	124

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國101年
	2012
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1月
	Jan.
	14
	337
	13
	282
	1
	55
	-
	3

	2月
	Feb.
	15
	372
	14
	334
	1
	38
	-
	-

	3月
	Mar.
	17
	426
	15
	372
	2
	54
	1
	71

	4月
	Apr.
	21
	414
	16
	355
	5
	59
	-
	27

	5月
	May
	24
	443
	21
	387
	3
	56
	2
	65

	6月
	Jun.
	23
	412
	22
	378
	1
	34
	5
	77

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1- 6月
	1-6
	26
	578
	13
	282
	13
	296
	8
	243

	解釋憲法
Constitutional interpretation
	25
	547
	12
	273
	13
	274
	8
	229

	統一解釋法律及命令
Unified interpretation of laws and ordinances
	1
	31
	1
	9
	-
	22
	-
	14

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	-4.17
	-7.00
	4.76
	-2.33
	-66.67
	-39.29
	150.00
	18.46

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs.  last year (%)
	23.81
	23.24
	-13.33
	33.65
	116.67
	14.73
	33.33
	15.71


Table-3
Interpretation of the Constitutional Court
Unit: case
	未結件數　Pending cases
	終結案件辦理情形　State of implementation on closed cases

	機關聲請

Agency filing
	人民聲請Private citizen petition
	計
	解釋公布
	應不受理
	併案
	存查
	撤回
	其他

	已提審
查報告
	未提審
查報告
	已提審
查報告
	未提審
查報告
	Total
	Interpreta- tion announced
	Dismissed
	Merged
	Admitted to court archives
	Withdrawn
	Other

	Report filed, pending review
	Report not yet filed
	Report filed, pending review
	Report not yet filed
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	7
	28
	80
	217
	18
	197
	1
	-
	1
	-

	22
	10
	46
	75
	306
	16
	286
	2
	-
	-
	2

	36
	8
	30
	126
	265
	17
	242
	6
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	22
	14
	122
	360
	20
	311
	28
	-
	1
	-

	5
	17
	5
	122
	351
	15
	334
	1
	-
	1
	-

	7
	12
	32
	125
	373
	13
	348
	5
	-
	7
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	11
	11
	174
	425
	18
	404
	2
	-
	1
	-

	2
	12
	32
	200
	434
	16
	412
	6
	-
	-
	-

	5
	10
	64
	147
	561
	14
	538
	9
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	10
	45
	237
	498
	12
	437
	45
	-
	3
	1

	3
	12
	100
	159
	31
	1
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4
	11
	89
	179
	33
	1
	32
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	11
	127
	198
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4
	13
	82
	183
	101
	1
	100
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5
	12
	90
	215
	11
	1
	10
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4
	10
	129
	223
	11
	1
	7
	1
	-
	1
	1

	3
	10
	45
	237
	126
	3
	83
	39
	-
	1
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	11
	80
	254
	3
	1
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-

	3
	12
	112
	260
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3
	13
	74
	281
	72
	2
	70
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3
	18
	98
	289
	27
	-
	27
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3
	19
	93
	285
	67
	1
	65
	1
	-
	-
	-

	2
	16
	75
	260
	82
	1
	80
	1
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	16
	75
	260
	251
	5
	243
	3
	-
	-
	-

	2
	15
	72
	246
	237
	5
	229
	3
	-
	-
	-

	-
	1
	3
	14
	14
	-
	14
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-33.33
	-15.79
	-19.35
	-8.77
	22.39
	0.00
	23.08
	0.00
	-
	-
	-

	-33.33
	33.33
	-25.00
	63.52
	16.20
	0.00
	18.54
	-40.00
	-
	-100.00
	-


單位：件
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